Contact: Chase Hinton, Engineer Technician II Urbana Public Works Department City of Urbana 706 S. Glover Avenue 217-384-2342 cthinton@urbanaillinois.us



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 1, 2024

KERR AVENUE STREET CLOSURE

The westbound lane of Kerr Avenue will be closed East of Cunningham Ave at the west entrance to the Town & Country Apartment from 8:30 a.m. on Monday, July 1, 2024, to 5 p.m. on Thursday, July 4, 2024. Feutz Contractors will make emergency pavement patches on Kerr Avenue. Access to Town & Country Apartment will be maintained at the east entrance on Kerr Avenue during this closure.

Motorists are encouraged to drive carefully through this and all construction areas. Thank you in advance for your patience and cooperation during this project. Please direct questions or concerns to Mr. Chase Hinton at 217-384-2342 or cthinton@urbanaillinois.us

For more information about the City of Urbana, please visit urbanaillinois.us. Information about current & upcoming road closures can also be found in the <u>online map</u>.

Kerr Avenue Lane Closure

Date created: 10/11/2023 Created by: Urbana Public Works, (217) 384 - 2342 Data sources: CCGIS Consortium, Urbana Public Works









